1	RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 11
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, APPOINTING COMMISSION MEMBERS AS CITY REPRESENTATIVES TO THE BROWARD LEAGUE OF CITIES, FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, AND THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES FOR THE 2017-2018 TERM; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
11	WHEREAS, annually, the Mayor and City Commission appoint Officers/Directors,
12	Voting Delegates and/or Alternates to represent the City of Hallandale Beach at the
13	Broward League of Cities, Florida League of Cities and National League of Cities; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, as a result of the November 8, 2016, General Election, it is necessary
16	for the City Commission to appoint new voting delegates for the Florida League of Cities,
17	and National League of Cities; and
18	
19	WHEREAS, the Broward League of Cities designations will expire in May, 2017,
20	accordingly the Broward League of Cities has requested each municipality to add this item
21	to its Agenda for consideration and to submit their appointments in April, 2017; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Broward League of Cities' by-laws require that the Mayor and
24	City Commission appoint a Director, an Alternate and a Second Alternate to the Board of
25	Directors; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, the Florida League of Cities' by-laws require the appointment of a
28	voting delegate and an alternate to attend and vote at the annual business session; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, the National League of Cities' by-laws require the appointment of a
31	voting delegate, and one (1) alternate, (if desired) to attend and vote at the annual
32	business meeting.
33	
34	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY
35	COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:
36	

37	SECTION 1. Appointments to the League of Cities. The Mayor and City
38	Commission hereby make the following appointments:
39	
40	Broward League of Cities
41	Director- Anabelle Taub
42	1 st Alternate – Michele Lazarow
43	2 nd Alternate - Keith London
44	
45	Florida League of Cities
46	Voting Delegate - Michele Lazarow
47	Alternate -Keith London
48	
49	National League of Cities
50	Voting Delegate - Keith London
51	1 st Alternate - Michele Lazarow
52	
53	SECTION 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon
54	its passage and adoption.
55	
56	APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of January, 2017.
57	
58	Ja Langue
59 60	JOY F COOPER
61	MAYOR \
62	ATTEST:
63	a market and the second of the
64 65	MARIQ BATAILLE, CMC
66	CITY CLERK
67 68	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY VOTE
69	AND FORM AYE/NAY
70 71	Mayor Cooper Vice Mayor Landon
72	Vice Mayor London V
73 74	INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY Comm. Sanders
-	Comm. Taub